
 

NATDOCS\83634501\V-2 

Addendum Number: 6 

Date: January 28, 2025 

Tender Name: TTC Community Services Building 

Tender Number: TTC-2024-001 

 

Attention All Bidders: 

This Addendum is issued under Section 5.9 of the Instructions: 

 
1. The Invitation to Tender, Section 5.1 Closing Time, is amended as follows: 

 
Delete the following: 
 
 “February 4, 2025” 
 
Replace With: 
 
 “February 13, 2025” 
 

2. CCDC 2 – 2020, GC 11.1.1.1 is amended as follows: 
 
Delete the following from the paragraph: 
 

“General liability insurance”  
 
Replace with 
 
 “General wrap-up liability insurance” 
 

3. Appendix D – Drawing Package is amended as follows: 
 
Delete the following: 
 

A004 – Issued for Tender, dated 2024.12.17 
A005 – Issued for Tender, dated 2024.12.17 



 

NATDOCS\83634501\V-2 

A205 – Issued for Tender, dated 2024.12.17 
A208 – Addendum 04 dated 2025.01.21 
A216 – Addendum 04 dated 2025.01.21 
A219 – Addendum 04 dated 2025.01.21 
A703 - Issued for Tender, dated 2024.12.17 
A903 - Issued for Tender, dated 2024.12.17 
A904 - Addendum 04 dated 2025.01.21 
C3 – Issued for Tender dated 2024-12-10 

 
Replace With: 
 

A004 – Addendum 05 dated 2025.01.24 
A005 – Addendum 05 dated 2025.01.24 
A205 – Addendum 05 dated 2025.01.24 
A208 – Addendum 05 dated 2025.01.24 
A216 – Addendum 05 dated 2025.01.24 
A219 – Addendum 05 dated 2025.01.24 
A703 – Addendum 05 dated 2025.01.24 
A903 - Addendum 05 dated 2025.01.24 
A904 - Addendum 05 dated 2025.01.24 
C3 – Issued for Civil Addendum 2 dated 2025-01-22 

 
4. Appendix C – TTC CSB Project Manual is amended as follows: 

 
Add the following: 
 

Section 09 06 90, dated January 24, 2025 
Section 09 80 00, dated January 24, 2025 

 
Delete the following: 
 
 Section 01 10 00, dated December 17, 2024 

Section 01 33 00, dated December 17, 2024 
 Section 06 41 00, dated December 17, 2024 

Section 07 42 33, dated January 21, 2025 
Section 07 46 19, dated December 17, 2024  
Section 07 52 16, dated January 21, 2025 
Section 08 11 16, dated January 21, 2025 



 

NATDOCS\83634501\V-2 

Section 08 42 13, dated December 17, 2024 
Section 08 44 13, dated January 21, 2025 
Section 09 54 23, dated December 17, 2024 
Section 09 65 10, dated December 17, 2024 
Section 09 68 13, dated December 17, 2024 
Section 11 31 00, dated December 17, 2024 
Section 12 24 13, dated January 21, 2025 

 
Replace with: 

Section 01 10 00, dated January 24, 2025 
Section 01 33 00, dated January 24, 2025 

 Section 06 41 00, dated January 24, 2025 
Section 07 42 33, dated January 24, 2025 
Section 07 46 19, dated January 24, 2025 
Section 07 52 16, dated January 24, 2025 
Section 08 11 16, dated January 24, 2025 
Section 08 42 13, dated January 24, 2025 
Section 08 44 13, dated January 24, 2025 
Section 09 54 23, dated January 24, 2025 
Section 09 65 10, dated January 24, 2025 
Section 09 68 13, dated January 24, 2025 
Section 11 31 00, dated January 24, 2025 
Section 12 24 13, dated January 24, 2025 

  
Delete the following: 

Manufacture’s field review requirements in the following sections: 
03 15 13  
03 35 43  
07 13 52  
07 27 13  
07 42 13  
07 42 14  
07 42 33  
08 80 00  
09 96 00  
11 24 30  
11 31 00 

  



 

NATDOCS\83634501\V-2 

5. Appendix D – Drawing Package is amended as follows: 
a. A702, A705, A706, A707: Delete note (N.I.C) beside appliances. 

Attachments: 

 Mechanical Addendum M02 – 250123.pdf 
 Fire Protection Addendum FP01 – 250123.pdf 
 Civil Addendum 02 – 250121.pdf 
 C3 – 250122.pdf 
 TTC CSB Addendum 06 – Drawings and Specifications 20250124.pdf 
  
 

 

_________________________________ 

Contact Person – Darryl Froese 


